GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2427
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2016

Aided Institutions in the North East
2427. SHRI NINONG ERING:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government aided schools and colleges in the North-East including Arunachal
Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government has released funds for these institutions timely and if so, the details thereof during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

€)) Under Sarva Siksha Abhiyan (SSA), the number of Government aided elementary schools in the North East including Arunachal Pradesh is 8105. Under Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan (RMSA), 1906 government aided secondary schools and 464 higher secondary schools are in the North East. There are 453 Colleges in the North East including Arunachal

Pradesh which receive aid under the schemes dealt by University Grants Commission (UGC).

(b) & (c) Under Sarva Siksha Abhiyan (SSA) and Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan
(RMSA), funds are not are released directly to government aided schools but provided to State governments. The State-wise and year-wise details of funds released to the aided colleges in the North Eastern States by University Grants Commission (UGC) under their different schemes in the last three years is given at Annexure.


Annexure

Annexure referred to in para (b & c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2427 to be answered on 01.08.2016 asked by Shri Ninong Ering

State-wise details of funds released during last three years to aided Colleges by the UGC.

(Rs. in Lakh)
Sl Name of the State 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
No.
1. Arunachal Pradesh 279.09 151.93 170.35
2. Assam 8965.33 5299.08 6176.96
3. Manipur 2297.37 1391.49 2679.07
4, Meghalaya 877.66 166.22 512.42
5. Mizoram 643.91 244.02 459.57
6. Nagaland 1183.46 646.13 742.78
7. Sikkim 08.42 16.11 24.24
8. Tripura 389.88 166.34 112.02
Total 14735.12 8081.32 10877.41

